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GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

3.

THE LANDSCAPING CHARACTER AREA FOR THE SITE IS: OLD NANAIMO.

REFER TO SITE PLAN PREPARED BY ACE ARCHITECTURE FOR SITE PLAN LAYOUT, PROPOSED
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION.

REFER TO CIVIL PLANS AND REPORT PREPARED BY J.E. ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES FOR ALL SITE
SERVICING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE INFORMATION.

PLANT LEGEND
BOTANICAL /

COMMON NAMESYMBOL SIZE SPACING QTY.

TREES

ACER PALMATUM 'EMPORER 1'
EMPORER 1 JAPANESE MAPLE

PARROTIA PERSICA 'GOLDEN BELLTOWER'
GOLDEN BELLTOWER IRONWOOD

GROUNDCOVER, VINES & PERENNIALS

GAULTHERIA SHALLON
SALAL

HOSTA SSP.
HOSTA

IBERIS SEMPERVIRENS 'SNOW CONE'
SNOW CONE CANDY TUFT

MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'YAKU JIMA'
DWARF MAIDEN GRASS

ROSA RUGOSA 'SNOW PAVEMENT'
WHITE SHRUB ROSE

#15 POT

#25 POT

SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

NOTES

#1 POT

# 1 POT

#1 POT

#1 POT

#2 POT

0.75m O.C.

(4) PER POT

0.3m O.C.

0.75m O.C.

0.75m O.C.

7

12

36

17

19

SHRUBS

ILEX CRENATA 'SKY PENCIL'
SKY PENCIL JAPANESE HOLLY

POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM
SWORD FERN

TAXUS X MEDIA 'HICKSII'
HICK'S YEW

VACCINIUM OVATUM
EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY

#3 POT

#1 POT

#2 POT

#2 POT

0.75m O.C.

1.0m O.C.

0.6m O.C.

1.0m O.C.

EVERGREEN FORMAL HEDGE

NATIVE SPECIES

FORMAL HEDGE SCREEN
IN PLANTERS

NATIVE SPECIES

IN PLANTERS

IN PLANTERS

NATIVE SPECIES

MIX LEAF COLOURS & SIZES IN
PLANTERS

CASCADING IN PLANTERS

ORNAMENTAL GRASS

FLOWERING GROUNDCOVER

17

6

32

7

3

3

PLANTING NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

ALL LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MOST RECENT STANDARDS SET
OUT BY THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE NURSERY ASSOCIATION (CLNA) / CANADIAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTS (CSLA) CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD.

SOIL DEPTHS: SHRUBS - 450mm
TREES - 900mm AROUND AND BELOW ROOTBALL IN PLANTERS

MULCH SHALL BE COMPOST PER SECTION 10 MULCHING OF THE BCNTA/ BCSLA BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD.
MULCH DEPTH SHALL BE 75mm MINIMUM OVER ALL TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING AREAS AND PLANTERS.

PLANT MATERIAL QUALITY, TRANSPORT AND HANDLING SHALL COMPLY WITH BCNTA/ BCSLA STANDARDS FOR
NURSERY STOCK.

ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE WATERED VIA AN UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION
EMISSION DEVICES SHALL BE LOW VOLUME ROTARY NOZZLES OR DRIP EQUIPMENT.

ALL PLANTERS SHALL BE WATERED VIA THE AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION EMISSION DEVICES SHALL
BE DRIP EQUIPMENT.

PLANT QUANTITIES ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY. IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCY THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MATCH SPECIES AS INDICATED ON THE PLANTING LEGEND. CONTACT THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL OF ANY SUBSTITUTIONS. NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

NO PLANTS REQUIRING PRUNING OF MAJOR BRANCHES DUE TO DISEASE, DAMAGE OR POOR FORM WILL BE
ACCEPTED.

BF

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT LEGEND
SYMBOL

TBD

BY MECHANICAL

MODEL DESCRIPTION

'SMART' (ET) AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION CONTROLLER IN
MECHANICAL ROOM

25mm (1") DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER
AND WATER SUPPLY IN MECHANICAL ROOM.

25mm (1") PVC MAINLINE

PVC SLEEVES UNDER ALL PAVING AND THROUGH
WALLS MIN., TYP:
MAINLINE & CONTROL WIRE: 100mm (6")
LATERALS: 100mm (4")
BURIAL DEPTH TO MATCH DEPTH OF CARRIED PIPE.
EXACT LOCATIONS TBD

TBD

BY MECHANICAL

SCHEDULE 40

SCHEDULE 40

MANUFACTURER

C

IRRIGATION NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM INSTALLATION SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE MOST CURRENT
VERSION OF THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION (CNLA) / CANADIAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
(CSLA) CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD.

ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE WATERED VIA THE UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION EMISSION
DEVICES SHALL BE LOW VOLUME ROTARY NOZZLES OR DRIP EQUIPMENT.

ALL PLANTERS SHALL BE WATERED VIA THE AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION EMISSION DEVICES SHALL BE DRIP
EQUIPMENT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST THE PLACEMENT AND RADIUS OF SPRINKLERS AS REQUIRED BY FIELD CONDITIONS TO
ACHIEVE FULL COVERAGE OF ALL PLANTED AREAS AND TO MINIMIZE OVER-SPRAY ONTO ADJACENT HARD SURFACES,
FENCES AND PROPERTY LINES.

ALL PIPING UNDER PAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SEPARATE SCHEDULE 40 SLEEVES AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 600mm
WITH 150mm OF SAND BACKFILL ABOVE AND BELOW PIPE. ALL WIRING UNDER PAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SEPARATE
SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT. ALL SLEEVES AND CONDUIT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO PAVEMENT INSTALLATION AND
SHALL EXTEND150mm BEYOND EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR CURB. BACKFILL FOR SLEEVES SHALL BE COMPACTED TO THE
SPECIFIED DENSITY FOR THE SUBGRADE.

OPERATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITHIN THE CITY OF NANAIMO WATER RESTRICTION SCHEDULE.
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